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 Fees inclusive of VAT  

Termly Fees Reception Class without any Early 

Education Funded hours 
5,150 

Termly Fees for Reception Class for non-Early 

Education Funded hours* 
4,270 

Termly Fees for Reception Class Early Education 

Funded hours* 
No Charge 

* Children qualify if aged under five at the start of the term.  These children are entitled to 15 hours 

a week free-of-charge provided by Warwickshire County Council under the Early Education Funding 

Entitlement for 33 weeks per annum.  The hours apply from 8.20am-11.20am.  The entitlement ends 

the term after they turn five or at the end of Reception whichever is earlier. The free hours will be 

noted separately on your invoice.  No meals, snacks, consumables or additional services that may be 

provided will be charged for during these hours. 

Registration Fee and Entrance Fees 

- Registration Fee:  A one off fee of £200+VAT payable on applying for a place. 

- Entrance Fee:  A one off fee of £600 payable on the acceptance of a place. 

Additional Charges and Extras 

- Sessions: Reception requires attendance for five days per week from 8.15am to 3.30pm.   

- Childcare Vouchers: We are registered to receive payment by child-care vouchers and from 

tax-free childcare accounts.  Please contact the Bursary for further details. 

- Wrap Around Care: Supervision from 8.00-8.15am and from 3.30pm-4.00pm is free of charge. 

- After School Care (Pre-preparatory only): The first session runs until 5.00pm and is charged at 

£10. The second session runs from 5.00pm-6.00pm and is charged at £14.00 as it includes tea.  

Charges apply for a session or part thereof. Early Birds Breakfast from 7.30am-8.00am is on 

offer in Pre-Prep at a cost of £10.  No VAT is applicable to this. 

- Options: Specialist options (e.g. Ballet) with external providers charged at rates agreed 

separately.  VAT may be applicable to such charges. 

- Trips, Visits and Activities: The cost of a trip, visit or activity will be added to the bill.  If you 

signed the consent form no further action is required on trips or activities where the charge is 

below £30.  Trips and visits will usually not be subject to VAT. 

- School Bus Runs: There are a number of minibus runs each day (currently morning only) from 

various locations. Reception children may use this service subject to appropriate risk 

assessments in each case. Please contact Julie Burdett (Jburdett@biltongrange.co.uk) in the 

Bursary to ask about capacity from your location.  No VAT is applicable to this. 

- Bilton Record: the School magazine is usually published annually and parents will be charged 

for their copy via their bills.   

- Personal Effects Insurance: Opt-in to the Scheme.  Details available on request. 

- School Fees Protection Scheme: Opt-in to the Scheme.  Details available on request. 

- Due Date for Payment: Fees are due in full by the first day of term unless paid under a direct 

debit.  The School reserves the right to charge interest on overdue accounts at 2% over its 

banker’s base rate. 
- Terms and Conditions: Please see the School’s Terms and Conditions for further information 

about the payment of fees and extras.  Copies are available on request from the Bursary.  

Please note in particular that a full term’s fees are due if a student is withdrawn without a full 
term’s notice, in writing, to the Head. 
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Remissions 

- Siblings: 5% discount on net termly fees for a third child at Rugby or Bilton Grange.   

7.5% discount on net fees for fourth (and subsequent) child at Rugby or Bilton Grange.  

 

Please see full fee sheet for further notes.   

 


